
2025 Regional Gala Match Day Dates

PRIMARY DIVISIONS



AFLQ Region DIVISION DATES LOCATION

CAIRNS
Primary Female Monday 19 May Watsons Oval, Behan Street - Manunda

Primary Male Friday 23 May Watsons Oval, Behan Street - Manunda

TOWNSVILLE Primary Female & Male COMPLETED Murray Sports Complex - Annadale

MACKAY Primary Female & Male Friday 13 June to be advised

CAPRICORNIA
Primary Female & Male Monday 23 June Boyne Oval, BITS

Primary Female & Male Wednesday 11 June Swan Park, Yeppoon

WIDE BAY

Primary Female & Male COMPLETED Hervey Bay

Primary Female & Male COMPLETED Maryborough

Primary Female & Male COMPLETED Bundaberg

DARLING DOWNS Primary Female & Male Thursday 22 May CLC AFL Oval - Toowoomba

RISING STAR GALA MATCH
REGIONAL QUEENSLAND

TO PARTICIPATE IN THE RISING STAR GALA MATCH DAY SCHOOLS MUST REGISTER VIA THE NOMINATION FORM AND HAVE A MINIMUM OF ONE
FULL OPTED IN AFL SCHOOLS MEMBER (TEACHER) TO PARTICIPATE.



AFLQ Region DIVISION DATES LOCATION
MORETON BAY Primary Female & Male Thursday 5 June Moreton Bay Central Sports Complex

BRISBANE NORTH Primary Female & Male Thursday 5 June Zillmere Eagles AFC - Zillmere

BRISBANE SOUTH Primary Female & Male Wednesday 11 June Somerfields - Rocklea (to be advised)

SUNSHINE COAST

Primary Female & Male Wednesday 18 June Maroochydore Multi Sports Complex

Primary Female & Male Wednesday 13 August Kawana Park Eagles - Kawana

Primary Female & Male Wednesday 20 August Noosa Tigers - Noosa

RISING STAR GALA MATCH
SUNSHINE COAST, MORETON BAY & BRISBANE

TO PARTICIPATE IN THE RISING STAR GALA MATCH DAY SCHOOLS MUST REGISTER VIA THE NOMINATION FORM AND HAVE A MINIMUM OF ONE
FULL OPTED IN AFL SCHOOLS MEMBER (TEACHER) TO PARTICIPATE.



AFLQ Region DIVISION DATES LOCATION
GOLD COAST CENTRAL Primary Female, Mixed & Male Tuesday 13 May Southport Sharks

GOLD COAST SOUTH Primary Female, Mixed & Male Thursday 15 May Carrara Saints AFC

SPRINGFIELD Primary Female & Male Friday 30 May Springfield Central Sports Complex

GOLD COAST NORTH Primary Mixed Wednesday 4 June Ormeau Bulldogs AFC

NORTHERN RIVERS Primary Female & Male Friday 6 June Cavanbah Centre - Byron Bay

RISING STAR GALA MATCH
IPSWICH, LOGAN, GOLD COAST & NORTHERN RIVERS

TO PARTICIPATE IN THE RISING STAR GALA MATCH DAY SCHOOLS MUST REGISTER VIA THE NOMINATION FORM AND HAVE A MINIMUM OF ONE
FULL OPTED IN AFL SCHOOLS MEMBER (TEACHER) TO PARTICIPATE.


